
2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Game Results (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

! Sep 04, 2017 vs #25 Tennessee  L o 41-42 0-1 0-0 3:42 75107
Sep 09, 2017 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 37-10 1-1 0-0 2:46 50161

* Sep 23, 2017 PITTSBURGH W 35-17 2-1 1-0 3:08 40211
* Sep 30, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA W 33-7 3-1 2-0 2:57 42805
* Oct 14, 2017 at #11 Miami  L 24-25 3-2 2-1 3:32 55799
* Oct 21, 2017 WAKE FOREST W 38-24 4-2 3-1 3:16 45224
* Oct 28, 2017 at #7 Clemson  L 10-24 4-3 3-2 3:04 80346
* Nov 04, 2017 at Virginia  L 36-40 4-4 3-3 3:30 38448
* Nov 11, 2017 #17 VIRGINIA TECH W 28-22 5-4 4-3 3:05 47909
* Nov 18, 2017 at Duke  L 20-43 5-5 4-4 3:34 20141
Nov 25, 2017 #7 GEORGIA  L 7-38 5-6 4-4 3:06 55000

! Chick-fil-A Kickoff Game (Mercedes-Benz Stadium)



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

Team Statistics GT OPP
SCORING 309 292
  Points Per Game 28.1 26.5
  Points Off Turnovers 44 39
FIRST DOWNS 214 201
  R u s h i n g 168 93
  P a s s i n g 32 99
  P e n a l t y 14 9
RUSHING YARDAGE 3381 1690
  Yards gained rushing 3622 1930
  Yards lost rushing 241 240
  Rushing Attempts 632 373
  Average Per Rush 5.3 4.5
  Average Per Game 307.4 153.6
  TDs Rushing 30 15
PASSING YARDAGE 927 2207
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 43-119-5 196-333-6
  Average Per Pass 7.8 6.6
  Average Per Catch 21.6 11.3
  Average Per Game 84.3 200.6
  TDs Passing 10 17
TOTAL OFFENSE 4308 3897
  Total Plays 751 706
  Average Per Play 5.7 5.5
  Average Per Game 391.6 354.3
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 40-775 44-1077
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 17-125 21-198
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 6-98 5-78
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 19.4 24.5
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 7.4 9.4
INT RETURN AVERAGE 16.3 15.6
FUMBLES-LOST 25-10 15-4
PENALTIES-Yards 44-394 42-396
  Average Per Game 35.8 36.0
PUNTS-Yards 50-2205 57-2440
  Average Per Punt 44.1 42.8
  Net punt average 39.7 39.2
KICKOFFS-Yards 57-3372 56-3406
  Average Per Kick 59.2 60.8
  Net kick average 35.9 39.8
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  3 3 : 3 0  2 6 : 3 0
3RD-DOWN Conversions 72/158 43/139
  3rd-Down Pct 46% 31%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 8/19 10/18
  4th-Down Pct 42% 56%
SACKS BY-Yards 17-122 20-113
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 42 35
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 7-10 16-19
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-1 0-2
RED-ZONE SCORES (32-36) 89% (36-37) 97%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (26-36) 72% (22-37) 59%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (34-38) 89% (30-31) 97%
ATTENDANCE 281310 194734
  Games/Avg Per Game 6/46885 4/48684
  Neutral Site Games 1/75107

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Georgia Tech 58 82 91 65 13 309
Opponents 47 98 65 68 14 292



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

TaQuon Marshall 11 247 1322 176 1146 4.6 17 78 104.2

KirVonte Benson 11 204 1073 20 1053 5.2 6 65 95.7

Nathan Cottrell 11 33 280 9 271 8.2 0 69 24.6

Qua Searcy 11 36 220 3 217 6.0 1 42 19.7

Clinton Lynch 10 28 215 6 209 7.5 0 48 20.9

Jerry Howard  9 23 176 1 175 7.6 2 65 19.4

J.J. Green 10 21 157 1 156 7.4 2 30 15.6

Quaide Weimerskirch 11 16 70 0 70 4.4 1 19 6.4

Matthew Jordan  5 15 66 10 56 3.7 1 12 11.2

Ricky Jeune 11 1 30 0 30 30.0 0 30 2.7

Jay Jones  1 2 9 0 9 4.5 0 6 9.0

KeShun Freeman 11 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.3

Lucas Johnson  9 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1

Team  7 3 0 2 -2 -0.7 0 0 -0.3

Pressley Harvin III 11 1 0 13 -13 -13.0 0 0 -1.2

Total 11 632 3622 241 3381 5.3 30 78 307.4

Opponents 11 373 1930 240 1690 4.5 15 39 153.6

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

TaQuon Marshall 11 124.02 43-116-5 37.1 927 10 80 84.3

Team  7 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Matthew Jordan  5 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Pressley Harvin III 11 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 11 120.90 43-119-5 36.1 927 10 80 84.3

Opponents 11 127.77 196-333-6 58.9 2207 17 78 200.6

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Ricky Jeune 11 25 545 21.8 6 80 49.5

Qua Searcy 11 4 130 32.5 1 42 11.8

Brad Stewart 11 4 99 24.8 1 60 9.0

Clinton Lynch 10 3 43 14.3 0 33 4.3

J.J. Green 10 3 30 10.0 2 17 3.0

KirVonte Benson 11 2 16 8.0 0 9 1.5

Jalen Camp 11 1 49 49.0 0 49 4.5

Jerry Howard  9 1 15 15.0 0 15 1.7

Total 11 43 927 21.6 10 80 84.3

Opponents 11 196 2207 11.3 17 78 200.6

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Brad Stewart 16 105 6.6 0 21

Antonio Simmons 1 20 20.0 0 0

Total 17 125 7.4 0 21

Opponents 21 198 9.4 1 80

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

A.J. Gray 2 23 11.5 0 19

Corey Griffin 1 27 27.0 0 27

Lawrence Austin 1 21 21.0 0 21

B. Jordan-Swilling 1 27 27.0 1 27

Step Durham 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 6 98 16.3 1 27

Opponents 5 78 15.6 1 26

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Nathan Cottrell 23 470 20.4 0 35

Omahri Jarrett 8 144 18.0 0 24

Jerry Howard 4 64 16.0 0 20

J.J. Green 2 30 15.0 0 20

Ricky Jeune 1 25 25.0 0 18

Lamont Simmons 1 42 42.0 1 42

T.D. Roof 1 2 2.0 0 2

Terrell Lewis 0 -3 0.0 0 0

KeShun Freeman 0 10 0.0 0 5

Jalen Camp 0 -9 0.0 0 0

Total 40 775 19.4 1 42

Opponents 44 1077 24.5 1 92

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 0 0.0 0 0

Opponents 1 7 7.0 0 7



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

TaQuon Marshall 17 - - 1-2 - 0-2 - - 104

KirVonte Benson 6 - - - - - - - 36

Ricky Jeune 6 - - - - - - - 36

Brenton King - 5-6 15-16 - - - - - 30

Shawn Davis - 2-4 19-20 - - - - - 25

J.J. Green 4 - - - - - - - 24

Jerry Howard 2 - - - - - - - 12

Qua Searcy 2 - - - - - - - 12

B. Jordan-Swilling 1 - - - - - - - 6

Matthew Jordan 1 - - - - - - - 6

Lamont Simmons 1 - - - - - - - 6

Brad Stewart 1 - - - - - - - 6

Quaide Weimerskirch 1 - - - - - - - 6

Bennett Barton - - 0-1 - - - - - 0

Team - - 0-1 - - - - - 0

Total 42 7-10 34-38 1-2 - 0-2 - - 309

Opponents 35 16-19 30-31 - 1 1-4 - 1 292

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

TaQuon Marshall 11 363 1146 927 2073 188.5

KirVonte Benson 11 204 1053 0 1053 95.7

Nathan Cottrell 11 33 271 0 271 24.6

Qua Searcy 11 36 217 0 217 19.7

Clinton Lynch 10 28 209 0 209 20.9

Jerry Howard 9 23 175 0 175 19.4

J.J. Green 10 21 156 0 156 15.6

Quaide Weimerskirch 11 16 70 0 70 6.4

Matthew Jordan 5 16 56 0 56 11.2

Ricky Jeune 11 1 30 0 30 2.7

Jay Jones 1 2 9 0 9 9.0

KeShun Freeman 11 1 3 0 3 0.3

Lucas Johnson 9 1 1 0 1 0.1

Team 7 4 -2 0 -2 -0.3

Pressley Harvin III 11 2 -13 0 -13 -1.2

Total 11 751 3381 927 4308 391.6

Opponents 11 706 1690 2207 3897 354.3

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Shawn Davis 2-4 50.0 0-0 1-1 1-2 0-1 0-0 34 1

Brenton King 5-6 83.3 0-0 3-3 1-1 1-2 0-0 42 0

FG Sequence Georgia Tech Opponents

Tennessee 47,36 -

Jacksonville State (34) (27)

Pittsburgh - 50,(55)

North Carolina (21),(25) 40,52

Miami (31) (33),(32),(21),(24)

Wake Forest (22),(42) (29)

Clemson (25) (29)

Virginia - (36),(23),(33)

Virginia Tech 43 (41)

Duke - (30),(25),(25)

Georgia - (37)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Pressley Harvin III 50 2205 44.1 62 1 15 16 13 0

Total 50 2205 44.1 62 1 15 16 13 0

Opponents 57 2440 42.8 70 4 20 17 13 1

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Shawn Davis 27 1615 59.8 8 1

Brenton King 24 1422 59.2 1 1

Bennett Barton 5 277 55.4 1 0

Pressley Harvin III 1 58 58.0 0 0

Total 57 3372 59.2 10 2 24.5 35.9 29

Opponents 56 3406 60.8 16 1 19.4 39.8 25



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

TaQuon Marshal 11 1146 0 0 0 0 1146 104.2

KirVonte Benson 11 1053 16 0 0 0 1069 97.2

Nathan Cottrell 11 271 0 0 470 0 741 67.4

Ricky Jeune 11 30 545 0 25 0 600 54.5

Qua Searcy 11 217 130 0 0 0 347 31.5

Jerry Howard 9 175 15 0 64 0 254 28.2

Clinton Lynch 10 209 43 0 0 0 252 25.2

J.J. Green 10 156 30 0 30 0 216 21.6

Brad Stewart 11 0 99 105 0 0 204 18.5

Omahri Jarrett 10 0 0 0 144 0 144 14.4

Quaide Weimers 11 70 0 0 0 0 70 6.4

Matthew Jordan 5 56 0 0 0 0 56 11.2

Lamont Simmon 11 0 0 0 42 0 42 3.8

Jalen Camp 11 0 49 0 -9 0 40 3.6

B. Jordan-Swillin 11 0 0 0 0 27 27 2.5

Corey Griffin 11 0 0 0 0 27 27 2.5

A.J. Gray 10 0 0 0 0 23 23 2.3

Lawrence Austin 11 0 0 0 0 21 21 1.9

Antonio Simmon 11 0 0 20 0 0 20 1.8

KeShun Freema 11 3 0 0 10 0 13 1.2

Jay Jones 1 9 0 0 0 0 9 9.0

T.D. Roof 11 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.2

Lucas Johnson 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.1

Team 7 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -0.3

Terrell Lewis 10 0 0 0 -3 0 -3 -0.3

Pressley Harvin 11 -13 0 0 0 0 -13 -1.2

Total 11 3381 927 125 775 98 5306 482.4

Opponents 11 1690 2207 198 1077 78 5250 477.3



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

9 Victor Alexander 11 41 19 60 2.0-21 2.0-21 . 1 1 . . . .
20 Lawrence Austin 11 42 14 56 2.0-17 . 1-21 4 . . . . .
5 A.J. Gray 10 43 11 54 2.5-7 1.0-4 2-23 2 2 1-0 . . .
51 Brant Mitchell 9 33 18 51 1.5-5 1.0-4 . 3 3 . . . .
14 Corey Griffin 11 37 13 50 3.0-8 . 1-27 3 1 . . . .
17 Lance Austin 11 35 4 39 2.0-2 . . 5 . . . . .
12 B. Jordan-Swilling 11 22 12 34 2.0-4 . 1-27 1 1 1-0 1 . .
94 Anree Saint-Amour 11 19 13 32 5.5-23 2.5-13 . . 3 1-0 1 . .
93 Antonio Simmons 11 26 5 31 8.0-54 5.5-45 . . 5 . 2 1 .
8 Step Durham 11 25 5 30 1.0-2 1.0-2 1-0 5 . 1-0 1 . .
42 KeShun Freeman 11 12 10 22 3.0-6 . . . 1 . . . .
52 Terrell Lewis 10 18 4 22 1.0-4 . . . 1 . . . .
97 Brentavious Glanton 11 15 6 21 3.0-6 . . 1 . . . . .
23 Jalen Johnson 11 14 6 20 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .
99 Desmond Branch 11 12 8 20 3.5-18 1.0-12 . 3 1 . . . .
45 T.D. Roof 11 15 2 17 2.0-16 2.0-16 . . 1 . . . .
18 Zach Matthews 11 8 5 13 . . . . . . . . .
90 Brandon Adams 11 6 4 10 1.0-5 . . 1 1 . . . .
38 Ajani Kerr 11 9 1 10 . . . 3 . . . . .
10 Christian Campbell 11 4 5 9 1.0-17 . . 1 . . . . .
6 Lamont Simmons 11 7 2 9 . . . 2 . . . . .
44 Shaun Kagawa 11 5 3 8 1.0-1 . . . . . . . .
41 Jaquan Henderson 11 4 2 6 . . . . . . . . .
25 Tre Jackson 8 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
54 Kyle Cerge-Henderson 10 3 2 5 . . . . 1 . . . .
89 Antwan Owens 8 1 2 3 1.0-5 1.0-5 . . . . . . .
29 Tariq Carpenter 6 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
95 Tyler Merriweather 9 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
16 TaQuon Marshall 11 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
62 Bailey Ivemeyer 8 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
30 KirVonte Benson 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Ricky Jeune 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
98 Tyler Vernon 7 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
43 Tyler Cooksey 6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
21 Quaide  Weimerskirch 11 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 11 470 179 649 47-222 17-122 6-98 35 22 4-0 5 1 .
Opponents 11 503 319 822 66-216 20-113 5-78 19 11 10-7 13 3 1



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Passing Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

#16 Marshall, T. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Tennessee 5 9 0 55.6 120 0 44 0-0 167.56
Jacksonville State 5 7 0 71.4 112 3 33 1-1 347.26
Pittsburgh 4 7 0 57.1 48 0 28 0-0 114.74
North Carolina 5 10 0 50.0 53 1 16 3-16 127.52
Miami 3 7 0 42.9 55 1 48 2-14 156.00
Wake Forest 5 11 0 45.5 68 0 18 3-22 97.38
Clemson 3 13 0 23.1 32 0 23 4-8 43.75
Virginia 6 22 2 27.3 179 1 49 5-35 92.44
Virginia Tech 2 8 1 25.0 140 2 80 0-0 229.50
Duke 3 13 1 23.1 82 1 45 0-0 86.06
Georgia 2 9 1 22.2 38 1 28 1-7 72.13
TOTALS 43 116 5 37.1 927 10 80 19-103 124.02

#11 Jordan, M. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Tennessee 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 1-10 0.00

#27 Harvin III, P. Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Duke 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00

#TM Team Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Miami 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
TOTALS 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

RUSHING No-Yds/TD UT JSU UP NC UM WF CU VA VT DU UGA

Marshall, T. QB 247-1146/17 44-249/5 13-25/1 18-112/2 27-137/1 19-18/0 23-163/2 15-23/1 29-143/2 22-64/2 20-140/1 17-72/0

Benson, K. BB 204-1053/6 26-124/1 11-26/0 29-196/2 18-130/1 7-40/0 26-136/1 16-129/0 17-63/1 22-86/0 20-79/0 12-44/0

Cottrell, N. AB 33-271/0 6-79/0 4-17/0 - 3-14/0 3-24/0 4-6/0 3-5/0 - 3-83/0 2-0/0 5-43/0

Searcy, Q. AB 36-217/1 6-34/0 4-36/0 2-9/0 2-14/0 7-42/0 5-57/1 - 1-2/0 3-15/0 - 6-8/0

Lynch, C. AB 28-209/0 DNP 2-10/0 3-18/0 5-41/0 5-71/0 2-12/0 2--3/0 1-0/0 2-21/0 2-25/0 4-14/0

Howard, J. BB 23-175/2 DNP 6-82/1 3-19/0 5-34/0 DNP 3-14/1 3-19/0 2-7/0 - 1-0/0 -

Green, J. AB 21-156/2 1-36/0 1-11/0 5-38/0 DNP 6-14/1 1-10/0 - 2-5/0 2-3/0 2-33/1 1-6/0

Weimerskirch, Q BB 16-70/1 2-10/0 3-7/0 4-31/1 1-5/0 6-17/0 - - - - - -

Jordan, M. QB 15-56/1 1-3/0 5--4/0 1-4/0 4-28/1 DNP DNP 4-25/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP

Jeune, R. WR 1-30/0 - - - - - 1-30/0 - - - - -

Jones, J. QB 2-9/0 DNP DNP 2-9/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP

Freeman, K. 1-3/0 - - - - - - - - 1-3/0 - -

Johnson, L. QB 1-1/0 DNP - DNP - - - - - - - 1-1/0

Team 3--2/0 - DNP - 1-0/0 - 1--1/0 - DNP 1--1/0 DNP DNP

Harvin III, P. P 1--13/0 - - - - - - - - 1--13/0 - -

RECEIVING No-Yds/TD UT JSU UP NC UM WF CU VA VT DU UGA

Jeune, R. WR 25-545/6 2-55/0 2-50/2 2-29/0 4-37/1 2-52/0 3-44/0 2-17/0 3-96/1 1-80/1 2-47/0 2-38/1

Searcy, Q. AB 4-130/1 1-42/0 1-19/0 - - - - - 1-34/0 - 1-35/1 -

Stewart, B. WR 4-99/1 2-23/0 - - 1-16/0 - - - - 1-60/1 - -

Camp, J. WR 1-49/0 - - - - - - - 1-49/0 - - -

Lynch, C. AB 3-43/0 DNP 1-33/0 1-10/0 - - - - 1-0/0 - - -

Green, J. AB 3-30/2 - 1-10/1 - DNP 1-3/1 1-17/0 - - - - -

Benson, K. BB 2-16/0 - - 1-9/0 - - 1-7/0 - - - - -

Howard, J. BB 1-15/0 DNP - - - DNP - 1-15/0 - - - -



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

Total Tackles UA-A Total UT JSU UP NC UM WF CU VA VT DU UGA

Alexander, V. LB 41-19 60   1 - 1   6 - 1   2 - 0   5 - 0   3 - 2   6 - 0   6 - 4   4 - 7   3 - 2   3 - 2   2 - 0

Austin, Law. DB 42-14 56   5 - 2   4 - 1   1 - 0   5 - 0   2 - 3   2 - 0   3 - 0   6 - 2   3 - 2   7 - 4   4 - 0

Gray, A. DB 43-11 54   0 - 3   2 - 1   4 - 0   4 - 0   5 - 1   5 - 0   6 - 4   D N P   5 - 0   7 - 2   5 - 0

Mitchell, B. LB 33-18 51   0 - 5   6 - 2   3 - 0   3 - 0   0 - 2   D N P   0 - 2   D N P   6 - 3   7 - 4   8 - 0

Griffin, Co. DB 37-13 50   1 - 4   1 - 0   3 - 0   4 - 0   4 - 3   3 - 1   7 - 1   3 - 1   5 - 1   1 - 2   5 - 0

Austin, Lan. DB 35-4 39   2 - 1   1 - 0   3 - 0   7 - 0   3 - 1    -   3 - 1   2 - 0   2 - 0   3 - 0   9 - 1

Jordan-Swilling LB 22-12 34    -   1 - 0   2 - 0   2 - 0   4 - 3   3 - 0   3 - 1   6 - 5    -   1 - 3    -

Saint-Amour, A. DL 19-13 32    -   3 - 0   2 - 0   2 - 0   2 - 3   2 - 0   2 - 5   0 - 4   2 - 0   4 - 1    -

Simmons, A. DL 26-5 31   1 - 1   4 - 1   3 - 0   2 - 0   3 - 1    -   6 - 0   1 - 0   2 - 2   1 - 0   3 - 0

Durham, S. DB 25-5 30   1 - 3    -   3 - 0   2 - 0   3 - 0   5 - 0   6 - 2    -   1 - 0   3 - 0   1 - 0

Freeman, K. DL 12-10 22   2 - 2   1 - 0   3 - 1    -   0 - 1   2 - 1   0 - 2   1 - 1   0 - 1   3 - 1    -

Lewis, T. LB 18-4 22   2 - 2   4 - 1   5 - 0   1 - 0   3 - 0   1 - 0    -   D N P    -    -   2 - 1

Glanton, B. DL 15-6 21   0 - 2   1 - 0   1 - 0    -   2 - 1   6 - 0   1 - 0   0 - 1   2 - 2   1 - 0   1 - 0

Johnson, J. DB 14-6 20   2 - 1   1 - 0   2 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 0   2 - 0   1 - 1   0 - 4   2 - 0    -   2 - 0

Branch, D. DL 12-8 20   1 - 2    -    -   2 - 0   1 - 1   1 - 0   0 - 2   1 - 0   5 - 2   1 - 1    -

Roof, T. LB 15-2 17   1 - 0   2 - 0   2 - 0    -   2 - 0   1 - 0   2 - 0    -   1 - 0   4 - 2    -

Matthews, Z. DB 8-5 13   0 - 1    -    -   2 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 1   1 - 3    -   1 - 0   1 - 0

Adams, B. DL 6-4 10    -   2 - 0   0 - 1    -   1 - 0    -   0 - 2   0 - 1   1 - 0    -   2 - 0

Kerr, A. DB 9-1 10    -    -   1 - 0   1 - 0   1 - 0    -   1 - 0   1 - 1   1 - 0    -   3 - 0

Simmons, L. DB 7-2 9   1 - 0    -   1 - 0   1 - 0   0 - 1    -    -   2 - 1   1 - 0    -   1 - 0

Campbell, C. DB 4-5 9    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -   2 - 0   1 - 4    -   0 - 1    -

Kagawa, S. DB 5-3 8    -    -   1 - 0    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -   3 - 3    -

Henderson, J. LB 4-2 6    -   1 - 0    -    -   1 - 0   2 - 0    -    -   0 - 1    -   0 - 1

Cerge-Henderson DL 3-2 5   0 - 2   D N P    -    -   1 - 0    -   1 - 0    -    -    -   1 - 0

Jackson, T. LB 4-1 5   1 - 1    -   1 - 0    -   1 - 0   1 - 0    -    -   D N P   D N P   D N P

Owens, A. DL 1-2 3   D N P   1 - 0    -    -   0 - 1    -    -   0 - 1    -   D N P   D N P

Merriweather, T DL 2-0 2   D N P    -    -   1 - 0   D N P    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0

Carpenter, T. DB 2-0 2   D N P   D N P   D N P   D N P    -    -   D N P   1 - 0    -   1 - 0    -

Marshall, T. 1-1 2   0 - 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -

Weimerskirch, Q 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -

Benson, K. 1-0 1    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -

Vernon, T. DL 0-1 1   D N P   0 - 1    -    -   D N P    -   D N P   D N P    -    -    -

Cooksey, T. LB 1-0 1   D N P   D N P   D N P   1 - 0   D N P    -    -    -    -    -   D N P

Jeune, R. 1-0 1    -    -   1 - 0    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -

Ivemeyer, B. 1-0 1   D N P    -    -    -   D N P   D N P    -    -    -    -   1 - 0



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Sep 04 vs Tennessee 86 535 6 38 5 120 0 44 5-10-0 120 0 44 2 30 0 20 2 7 0 4 655

Sep 09 JACKSONVILLE STATE 49 210 2 65 5 112 3 33 5-7-0 112 3 33 2 9 0 7 3 5 0 6 322

Sep 23 PITTSBURGH 67 436 5 47 4 48 0 28 4-7-0 48 0 28 1 26 0 26 2 23 0 12 484

Sep 30 NORTH CAROLINA 66 403 3 65 5 53 1 16 5-10-0 53 1 16 1 17 0 17 1 -4 0 0 456

Oct 14 at Miami 53 226 1 48 3 55 1 48 3-8-0 55 1 48 7 193 1 42 1 4 0 4 281

Oct 21 WAKE FOREST 66 427 5 70 5 68 0 18 5-11-0 68 0 18 1 24 0 24 1 11 0 11 495

Oct 28 at Clemson 43 198 1 65 3 32 0 23 3-13-0 32 0 23 5 82 0 20 2 12 0 8 230

Nov 04 at Virginia 52 220 3 78 6 179 1 49 6-22-2 179 1 49 8 178 0 28 1 20 0 0 399

Nov 11 VIRGINIA TECH 57 261 2 69 2 140 2 80 2-8-1 140 2 80 4 68 0 24 2 32 0 21 401

Nov 18 at Duke 47 277 2 48 3 82 1 45 3-14-1 82 1 45 7 120 0 23 1 10 0 10 359

Nov 25 GEORGIA 46 188 0 33 2 38 1 28 2-9-1 38 1 28 2 28 0 20 1 5 0 5 226

Georgia Tech 632 3381 30 78 43 927 10 80 43-119-5 927 10 80 40 775 1 42 17 125 0 21 4308

Opponents 373 1690 15 39 196 2207 17 78 196-333-6 2207 17 78 44 1077 1 92 21 198 1 80 3897

 Games: 11 •  Avg/rush: 5.3 •  Avg/catch: 21.6 •  Pass effic: 120.90 •  KR avg: 19.4 •  PR avg: 7.4 •  All purpose avg/game: 482.4 •  Total offense avg/gm: 391.6

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

Sep 04 vs Tennessee 21 34 55 1.0-2 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 5 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 41

Sep 09 JACKSONVILLE STATE 41 8 49 8.0-48 5.0-33 1 1-0 2-21 2 1 0 4-5 0 0 0 20 37

Sep 23 PITTSBURGH 44 2 46 7.0-34 3.0-23 0 1-0 0-0 3 6 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 35

Sep 30 NORTH CAROLINA 47 0 47 3.0-15 2.0-11 0 0-0 2-23 2 3 0 3-4 0 0 0 7 33

Oct 14 at Miami 45 24 69 5.0-29 3.0-27 0 0-0 0-0 2 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 24

Oct 21 WAKE FOREST 43 2 45 2.0-11 1.0-9 0 0-0 1-27 2 5 0 2-3 0 0 0 0 38

Oct 28 at Clemson 52 28 80 5.0-41 0.0-0 2 1-0 0-0 2 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 10

Nov 04 at Virginia 31 36 67 4.0-10 0.0-0 1 1-0 1-27 0 6 1 4-4 1 0 0 14 36

Nov 11 VIRGINIA TECH 42 16 58 6.0-22 2.0-16 0 0-0 0-0 3 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28

Nov 18 at Duke 52 26 78 4.0-8 1.0-3 1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2-3 0 0 0 0 20

Nov 25 GEORGIA 52 3 55 2.0-2 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7

Georgia Tech 470 179 649 47.0-222 17.0-122 5 4-0 6-98 22 35 1 34-38 1 0 0 44 309

Opponents 503 319 822 66.0-216 20.0-113 13 10-7 5-78 11 19 3 30-31 0 1 1 39 292

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Sep 04 vs Tennessee 3 138 46.0 56 0 0 1 1 1 0-2 0 1 5 257 51.4 1 0

Sep 09 JACKSONVILLE STATE 3 120 40.0 43 0 0 2 0 2 1-1 34 0 7 434 62.0 4 1

Sep 23 PITTSBURGH 4 182 45.5 56 0 0 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 6 356 59.3 0 0

Sep 30 NORTH CAROLINA 3 142 47.3 53 0 0 1 2 0 2-2 25 0 7 419 59.9 2 0

Oct 14 at Miami 6 272 45.3 62 0 0 2 1 4 1-1 31 0 5 315 63.0 1 0

Oct 21 WAKE FOREST 2 103 51.5 56 0 0 0 1 0 2-2 42 0 7 445 63.6 1 1

Oct 28 at Clemson 9 422 46.9 53 0 0 2 5 3 1-1 25 0 3 169 56.3 0 0

Nov 04 at Virginia 9 327 36.3 43 0 1 4 0 4 0-0 0 0 6 318 53.0 0 0

Nov 11 VIRGINIA TECH 3 135 45.0 52 0 0 0 1 1 0-1 0 0 5 311 62.2 0 0

Nov 18 at Duke 3 131 43.7 48 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 4 235 58.8 1 0

Nov 25 GEORGIA 5 233 46.6 50 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 2 113 56.5 0 0

Georgia Tech 50 2205 44.1 62 0 1 15 13 16 7-10 42 1 57 3372 59.2 10 2

Opponents 57 2440 42.8 70 1 4 20 13 17 16-19 55 0 56 3406 60.8 16 1



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Sep 04 vs Tennessee 22 148 4 30 20 221 2 50 20-37-0 221 2 50 4 109 0 51 0 0 0 0 369

Sep 09 JACKSONVILLE STATE 38 116 0 13 8 73 1 23 8-14-2 73 1 23 2 17 0 12 0 0 0 0 189

Sep 23 PITTSBURGH 20 37 0 30 22 198 1 28 22-35-0 198 1 28 6 124 0 29 3 80 1 80 235

Sep 30 NORTH CAROLINA 26 106 1 15 18 141 0 34 18-32-2 141 0 34 5 125 0 40 2 23 0 13 247

Oct 14 at Miami 36 184 1 32 23 297 1 70 23-38-0 297 1 70 4 96 0 38 2 36 0 34 481

Oct 21 WAKE FOREST 31 110 1 16 17 252 2 42 17-30-1 252 2 42 5 123 0 40 2 10 0 8 362

Oct 28 at Clemson 45 221 1 28 22 207 2 38 22-33-0 207 2 38 3 45 0 27 1 1 0 1 428

Nov 04 at Virginia 25 97 0 29 21 260 3 34 21-43-1 260 3 34 5 205 1 92 4 6 0 4 357

Nov 11 VIRGINIA TECH 36 105 2 14 14 153 0 27 14-26-0 153 0 27 5 135 0 70 2 4 0 5 258

Nov 18 at Duke 51 319 2 39 19 181 3 27 19-28-0 181 3 27 3 62 0 28 2 -2 0 0 500

Nov 25 GEORGIA 43 247 3 31 12 224 2 78 12-17-0 224 2 78 2 36 0 29 3 40 0 28 471

Opponents 373 1690 15 39 196 2207 17 78 196-333-6 2207 17 78 44 1077 1 92 21 198 1 80 3897

Georgia Tech 632 3381 30 78 43 927 10 80 43-119-5 927 10 80 40 775 1 42 17 125 0 21 4308

 Games: 11 •  Avg/rush: 4.5 •  Avg/catch: 11.3 •  Pass effic: 127.77 •  KR avg: 24.5 •  PR avg: 9.4 •  All purpose avg/game: 477.3 •  Total offense avg/gm: 354.3

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT Attempts off

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

Sep 04 vs Tennessee 45 86 131 1.0-1 0.0-0 2 2-0 0-0 0 1 1 6-6 0 0 0 14 42

Sep 09 JACKSONVILLE STATE 48 4 52 7.0-25 2.0-11 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10

Sep 23 PITTSBURGH 61 8 69 2.0-5 0.0-0 2 4-7 0-0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 17

Sep 30 NORTH CAROLINA 64 8 72 5.0-20 3.0-16 2 2-0 0-0 0 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7

Oct 14 at Miami 42 30 72 7.0-24 2.0-14 1 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 25

Oct 21 WAKE FOREST 55 12 67 8.0-33 3.0-22 1 0-0 0-0 1 2 1 3-3 0 0 0 0 24

Oct 28 at Clemson 29 51 80 11.0-21 4.0-8 3 1-0 0-0 4 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 24

Nov 04 at Virginia 30 62 92 8.0-41 5.0-35 1 0-0 2-13 0 4 0 3-3 0 1 1 8 40

Nov 11 VIRGINIA TECH 47 16 63 7.0-24 0.0-0 1 0-0 1-24 1 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 22

Nov 18 at Duke 36 36 72 3.0-5 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-26 3 2 1 4-5 0 0 0 3 43

Nov 25 GEORGIA 46 6 52 7.0-17 1.0-7 0 0-0 1-15 1 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 38

Opponents 503 319 822 66.0-216 20.0-113 13 10-7 5-78 11 19 3 30-31 0 1 1 39 292

Georgia Tech 470 179 649 47.0-222 17.0-122 5 4-0 6-98 22 35 1 34-38 1 0 0 44 309

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Sep 04 vs Tennessee 6 282 47.0 70 0 0 3 2 5 0-0 0 0 5 322 64.4 3 0

Sep 09 JACKSONVILLE STATE 5 180 36.0 48 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 27 0 3 138 46.0 0 1

Sep 23 PITTSBURGH 7 351 50.1 59 0 2 3 4 1 1-2 55 0 3 194 64.7 2 0

Sep 30 NORTH CAROLINA 6 281 46.8 61 0 1 3 1 2 0-2 0 0 1 65 65.0 0 0

Oct 14 at Miami 6 227 37.8 50 0 0 4 1 1 4-4 33 0 6 367 61.2 0 0

Oct 21 WAKE FOREST 3 146 48.7 53 0 0 1 2 1 1-1 29 0 5 323 64.6 4 0

Oct 28 at Clemson 7 272 38.9 47 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 29 0 5 288 57.6 0 0

Nov 04 at Virginia 9 368 40.9 63 1 1 0 2 4 3-3 36 0 8 494 61.8 0 0

Nov 11 VIRGINIA TECH 5 199 39.8 51 0 0 2 1 1 1-1 41 0 5 306 61.2 1 0

Nov 18 at Duke 1 45 45.0 45 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 30 0 9 539 59.9 2 0

Nov 25 GEORGIA 2 89 44.5 49 0 0 1 0 1 1-1 37 0 6 370 61.7 4 0

Opponents 57 2440 42.8 70 1 4 20 13 17 16-19 55 0 56 3406 60.8 16 1

Georgia Tech 50 2205 44.1 62 0 1 15 13 16 7-10 42 1 57 3372 59.2 10 2



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-

Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs

Tennessee 41 - 42 33 / 18 29 / 6 4 / 10 0 / 2 86-535 / 22-148 5-10-0 / 20-37-0 120 / 221 96-655 / 59-369 37 / 109 2 / 0

JACKSONVILLE STATE 37 - 10 17 / 14 8 / 9 5 / 4 4 / 1 49-210 / 38-116 5-7-0 / 8-14-2 112 / 73 56-322 / 52-189 35 / 17 0 / 3

PITTSBURGH 35 - 17 25 / 11 21 / 2 2 / 9 2 / 0 67-436 / 20-37 4-7-0 / 22-35-0 48 / 198 74-484 / 55-235 49 / 211 4 / 1

NORTH CAROLINA 33 - 7 22 / 11 18 / 4 3 / 7 1 / 0 66-403 / 26-106 5-10-0 / 18-32-2 53 / 141 76-456 / 58-247 36 / 148 2 / 2

Miami 24 - 25 16 / 24 14 / 12 1 / 12 1 / 0 53-226 / 36-184 3-8-0 / 23-38-0 55 / 297 61-281 / 74-481 197 / 132 1 / 0

WAKE FOREST 38 - 24 29 / 20 21 / 6 5 / 12 3 / 2 66-427 / 31-110 5-11-0 / 17-30-1 68 / 252 77-495 / 61-362 62 / 133 0 / 1

Clemson 10 - 24 10 / 21 7 / 12 2 / 9 1 / 0 43-198 / 45-221 3-13-0 / 22-33-0 32 / 207 56-230 / 78-428 94 / 46 1 / 1

Virginia 36 - 40 16 / 15 11 / 3 5 / 11 0 / 1 52-220 / 25-97 6-22-2 / 21-43-1 179 / 260 74-399 / 68-357 225 / 224 2 / 2

VIRGINIA TECH 28 - 22 19 / 14 15 / 6 2 / 7 2 / 1 57-261 / 36-105 2-8-1 / 14-26-0 140 / 153 65-401 / 62-258 100 / 163 1 / 0

Duke 20 - 43 15 / 30 13 / 20 2 / 9 0 / 1 47-277 / 51-319 3-14-1 / 19-28-0 82 / 181 61-359 / 79-500 130 / 86 1 / 0

GEORGIA 7 - 38 12 / 23 11 / 13 1 / 9 0 / 1 46-188 / 43-247 2-9-1 / 12-17-0 38 / 224 55-226 / 60-471 33 / 91 1 / 0

Totals 309 - 292 214 / 201 168 / 93 32 / 99 14 / 9 632-3381 / 373-1690 43-119-5 / 196-333-6 927 / 2207 751-4308 / 706-3897 998 / 1360 15 / 10

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties

Opponent Conversions Conversions Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Tennessee 13-18 / 5-12 0-0 / 0-1 41:27 / 18:33  2 2 : 5 4 6.2 / 6.7 12.0 / 6.0 6.8 / 6.3 3-46.0 / 6-47.0 4-37 / 2-20 0 / 0

JACKSONVILLE STATE 5-12 / 3-9 0-1 / 0-0 31:33 / 28:27  3 : 0 6 4.3 / 3.1 16.0 / 5.2 5.8 / 3.6 3-40.0 / 5-36.0 8-70 / 5-53 5 / 2

PITTSBURGH 6-14 / 1-13 1-1 / 2-3 35:02 / 24:58  1 0 : 0 4 6.5 / 1.9 6.9 / 5.7 6.5 / 4.3 4-45.5 / 7-50.1 4-18 / 3-26 3 / 0

NORTH CAROLINA 8-16 / 2-12 3-3 / 3-3 38:35 / 21:25  1 7 : 1 0 6.1 / 4.1 5.3 / 4.4 6.0 / 4.3 3-47.3 / 6-46.8 1-5 / 6-60 2 / 3

Miami 4-13 / 2-12 1-2 / 1-1 32:45 / 27:15  5 : 3 0 4.3 / 5.1 6.9 / 7.8 4.6 / 6.5 6-45.3 / 6-37.8 1-6 / 6-45 3 / 2

WAKE FOREST 9-15 / 4-11 0-2 / 0-3 35:58 / 24:02  1 1 : 5 6 6.5 / 3.5 6.2 / 8.4 6.4 / 5.9 2-51.5 / 3-48.7 5-45 / 4-40 1 / 3

Clemson 3-15 / 7-17 1-2 / 0-0 28:45 / 31:15 -2:30 4.6 / 4.9 2.5 / 6.3 4.1 / 5.5 9-46.9 / 7-38.9 2-20 / 5-45 0 / 4

Virginia 6-17 / 4-17 1-2 / 0-0 33:09 / 26:51  6 : 1 8 4.2 / 3.9 8.1 / 6.0 5.4 / 5.2 9-36.3 / 9-40.9 6-45 / 4-25 0 / 5

VIRGINIA TECH 4-11 / 4-15 1-3 / 2-4 33:39 / 26:21  7 : 1 8 4.6 / 2.9 17.5 / 5.9 6.2 / 4.2 3-45.0 / 5-39.8 5-45 / 4-42 2 / 0

Duke 6-12 / 5-12 0-2 / 2-2 27:56 / 32:04 -4:08 5.9 / 6.3 5.9 / 6.5 5.9 / 6.3 3-43.7 / 1-45.0 5-63 / 1-15 1 / 0

GEORGIA 8-15 / 6-9 0-1 / 0-1 29:46 / 30:14 -0:28 4.1 / 5.7 4.2 / 13.2 4.1 / 7.8 5-46.6 / 2-44.5 3-40 / 2-25 0 / 1

Totals 72-158 / 43-139 8-19 / 10-18 368:35 / 291:25  7 7 : 1 0 5.3 / 4.5 7.8 / 6.6 5.7 / 5.5 50-44.1 / 57-42.8 44-394 / 42-396 17 / 20

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech By-Quarter Statistics (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 04, 2017 vs Tennessee L 41-42 13-18 72.2 4-6 66.7 4-5 80.0 2-3 66.7 1-2 50.0 2-2 100.0

Sep 09, 2017 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 37-10 5-12 41.7 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 2-3 66.7 2-4 50.0

Sep 23, 2017 PITTSBURGH W 35-17 6-14 42.9 2-4 50.0 2-4 50.0 1-2 50.0 1-4 25.0

Sep 30, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA W 33-7 8-16 50.0 4-6 66.7 1-5 20.0 3-3 100.0 0-2 0.0

Oct 14, 2017 at Miami L 24-25 4-13 30.8 0-1 0.0 1-4 25.0 2-4 50.0 1-4 25.0

Oct 21, 2017 WAKE FOREST W 38-24 9-15 60.0 1-3 33.3 3-4 75.0 2-3 66.7 3-5 60.0

Oct 28, 2017 at Clemson L 10-24 3-15 20.0 1-4 25.0 0-4 0.0 0-3 0.0 2-4 50.0

Nov 04, 2017 at Virginia L 36-40 6-17 35.3 1-3 33.3 2-6 33.3 1-3 33.3 2-5 40.0

Nov 11, 2017 VIRGINIA TECH W 28-22 4-11 36.4 2-4 50.0 0-3 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-1 0.0

Nov 18, 2017 at Duke L 20-43 6-12 50.0 2-2 100.0 4-5 80.0 0-2 0.0 0-3 0.0

Nov 25, 2017 GEORGIA L 7-38 8-15 53.3 1-3 33.3 6-7 85.7 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3

Georgia Tech 72-158 45.6 18-38 47.4 24-50 48.0 15-31 48.4 13-37 35.1 2-2 100.0

Opponents 43-139 30.9 12-31 38.7 12-36 33.3 11-34 32.4 8-38 21.1 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 04, 2017 vs Tennessee L 41-42 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Sep 09, 2017 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 37-10 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Sep 23, 2017 PITTSBURGH W 35-17 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Sep 30, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA W 33-7 3-3 100.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0

Oct 14, 2017 at Miami L 24-25 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Oct 21, 2017 WAKE FOREST W 38-24 0-2 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0

Oct 28, 2017 at Clemson L 10-24 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0

Nov 04, 2017 at Virginia L 36-40 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0

Nov 11, 2017 VIRGINIA TECH W 28-22 1-3 33.3 0-1 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0

Nov 18, 2017 at Duke L 20-43 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-2 0.0

Nov 25, 2017 GEORGIA L 7-38 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Georgia Tech 8-19 42.1 1-3 33.3 4-7 57.1 0-0 0.0 3-9 33.3 0-0 0.0

Opponents 10-18 55.6 0-0 0.0 2-4 50.0 1-2 50.0 7-12 58.3 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime

Sep 04, 2017 vs Tennessee L 41-42 41:27 10:49 10:28 10:39 9:31 0:00

Sep 09, 2017 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 37-10 31:33 6:45 8:12 6:04 10:32

Sep 23, 2017 PITTSBURGH W 35-17 35:02 9:44 10:04 8:51 6:23

Sep 30, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA W 33-7 38:35 11:52 9:43 7:54 9:06

Oct 14, 2017 at Miami L 24-25 32:45 8:50 7:35 9:41 6:39

Oct 21, 2017 WAKE FOREST W 38-24 35:58 11:42 7:56 7:20 9:00

Oct 28, 2017 at Clemson L 10-24 28:45 7:54 6:13 6:21 8:17

Nov 04, 2017 at Virginia L 36-40 33:09 7:24 9:23 9:02 7:20

Nov 11, 2017 VIRGINIA TECH W 28-22 33:39 8:32 10:39 7:20 7:08

Nov 18, 2017 at Duke L 20-43 27:56 10:22 8:41 2:45 6:08

Nov 25, 2017 GEORGIA L 7-38 29:46 6:51 12:01 4:46 6:08

Georgia Tech Total 368:35 100:45 100:55 80:43 86:12 0:00

Avg. 33:30 9:09 9:10 7:20 7:50 0:00

Opponents Total 291:25 64:15 64:05 84:17 78:48 0:00

Avg. 26:29 5:50 5:49 7:39 7:09 0:00



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Red-Zone Results (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

Georgia Tech Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 04, 2017 vs Tennessee L 41-42 7 6 41 6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 09, 2017 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 37-10 4 4 23 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 23, 2017 PITTSBURGH W 35-17 4 3 21 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Sep 30, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA W 33-7 6 5 26 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

Oct 14, 2017 at Miami L 24-25 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 21, 2017 WAKE FOREST W 38-24 3 3 16 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 28, 2017 at Clemson L 10-24 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 04, 2017 at Virginia L 36-40 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 11, 2017 VIRGINIA TECH W 28-22 3 2 14 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 18, 2017 at Duke L 20-43 2 2 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 25, 2017 GEORGIA L 7-38 1 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 32 195 26 21 5 6 2 0 0 2 0 0

32 of 36 (88.9%)

Opponents Inside Georgia Tech Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 04, 2017 vs Tennessee L 41-42 5 5 35 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 09, 2017 JACKSONVILLE STATE W 37-10 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 23, 2017 PITTSBURGH W 35-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 30, 2017 NORTH CAROLINA W 33-7 1 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 14, 2017 at Miami L 24-25 5 5 19 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 21, 2017 WAKE FOREST W 38-24 4 4 24 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 28, 2017 at Clemson L 10-24 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 04, 2017 at Virginia L 36-40 3 3 9 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 11, 2017 VIRGINIA TECH W 28-22 3 2 13 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Nov 18, 2017 at Duke L 20-43 7 7 36 4 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 25, 2017 GEORGIA L 7-38 4 4 24 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 36 194 22 13 9 14 0 1 0 0 0 0

36 of 37 (97.3%)



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Game Superlatives (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 44 TaQuon Marshall vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Yards Rushing 249 TaQuon Marshall vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
TD Rushes 5 TaQuon Marshall vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Long Rush 78 TaQuon Marshall at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Pass attempts 22 TaQuon Marshall at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Pass completions 6 TaQuon Marshall at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Yards Passing 179 TaQuon Marshall at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
TD Passes 3 TaQuon Marshall vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
Long Pass 80 TaQuon Marshall vs Virginia Tech (Nov 11, 2017)
Receptions 4 Ricky Jeune vs North Carolina (Sep 30, 2017)
Yards Receiving 96 Ricky Jeune at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
TD Receptions 2 Ricky Jeune vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
Long Reception 80 Ricky Jeune vs Virginia Tech (Nov 11, 2017)
Field Goals 2 Brenton King vs Wake Forest (Oct 21, 2017)
Long Field Goal 42 Brenton King vs Wake Forest (Oct 21, 2017)
Punts 9 Pressley Harvin III at Clemson (Oct 28, 2017)

9 Pressley Harvin III at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Punting Avg 51.5 Pressley Harvin III vs Wake Forest (Oct 21, 2017)
Long Punt 62 Pressley Harvin III at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
Punts inside 20 4 Pressley Harvin III at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)

4 Pressley Harvin III at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Long Punt Return 21 Brad Stewart vs Virginia Tech (Nov 11, 2017)
Long Kickoff Return 42 Lamont Simmons at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
Tackles 11 Victor Alexander at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)

11 B. Jordan-Swilling at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
11 Lawrence Austin at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
11 Brant Mitchell at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)

Sacks 2.0 T.D. Roof vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
2.0 Anree Saint-Amour vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
2.0 Antonio Simmons vs Pittsburgh (Sep 23, 2017)

Tackles For Loss 3.0 Anree Saint-Amour vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
Interceptions 2 A.J. Gray vs North Carolina (Sep 30, 2017)



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Game Superlatives (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 86 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Yards Rushing 535 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Yards Per Rush 6.5 vs Pittsburgh (Sep 23, 2017)
TD Rushes 6 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Pass attempts 22 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Pass completions 6 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Yards Passing 179 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Yards Per Pass 17.5 vs Virginia Tech (Nov 11, 2017)
TD Passes 3 vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
Total Plays 96 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Total Offense 655 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Yards Per Play 6.8 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Points 41 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Sacks By 5 vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
First Downs 33 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Penalties 8 vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
Penalty Yards 70 vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
Turnovers 4 vs Pittsburgh (Sep 23, 2017)
Interceptions By 2 vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)

2 vs North Carolina (Sep 30, 2017)
Punts 9 at Clemson (Oct 28, 2017)

9 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Punting Avg 51.5 vs Wake Forest (Oct 21, 2017)
Long Punt 62 at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
Punts inside 20 4 at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)

4 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Long Punt Return 21 vs Virginia Tech (Nov 11, 2017)



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Game Superlatives (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 20 Homer, T, at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
Yards Rushing 170 Homer, T, at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
TD Rushes 4 Kelly, J., vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Long Rush 39 Wilson, S, at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
Pass attempts 43 Benkert, K, at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Pass completions 23 Rosier, M, at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
Yards Passing 297 Rosier, M, at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
TD Passes 3 Benkert, K, at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Long Pass 78 Jake Fromm, vs Georgia (Nov 25, 2017)
Receptions 9 Brown, J, vs North Carolina (Sep 30, 2017)

9 Zaccheaus, O, at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Yards Receiving 125 Dortch, G, vs Wake Forest (Oct 21, 2017)
TD Receptions 2 Callaway, M., vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)

2 Levrone, A, at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
2 Wilson, S, at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)

Long Reception 78 Ahkil Crumpton, vs Georgia (Nov 25, 2017)
Field Goals 4 Badgley, M, at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
Long Field Goal 55 Kessman, A., vs Pittsburgh (Sep 23, 2017)
Punts 8 Coleman, L, at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Punting Avg 50.1 Winslow, R., vs Pittsburgh (Sep 23, 2017)
Long Punt 70 Daniel, T., vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Punts inside 20 5 Daniel, T., vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Long Punt Return 80 Henderson, Q., vs Pittsburgh (Sep 23, 2017)
Long Kickoff Return 92 Reed, J, at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Tackles 23 Bituli, D., vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Sacks 2.5 Ejiofor, D, vs Wake Forest (Oct 21, 2017)
Tackles For Loss 3.0 HAGLER,Jonathan, vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)

3.0 Shegog, A, vs Virginia Tech (Nov 11, 2017)
3.0 Roquan Smith, vs Georgia (Nov 25, 2017)

Interceptions 1 Blanding, Q, at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
1 Nelson, B, at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
1 Stroman, G, vs Virginia Tech (Nov 11, 2017)
1 Dimukeje, V, at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
1 Deandre Baker, vs Georgia (Nov 25, 2017)



2017 Georgia Tech Football
Georgia Tech Game Superlatives (as of Nov 25, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 51 at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
Yards Rushing 319 at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
Yards Per Rush 6.7 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
TD Rushes 4 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Pass attempts 43 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Pass completions 23 at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
Yards Passing 297 at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
Yards Per Pass 13.2 vs Georgia (Nov 25, 2017)
TD Passes 3 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)

3 at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
Total Plays 79 at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
Total Offense 500 at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
Yards Per Play 7.8 vs Georgia (Nov 25, 2017)
Points 43 at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
Sacks By 5 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
First Downs 30 at Duke (Nov 18, 2017)
Penalties 6 vs North Carolina (Sep 30, 2017)

6 at Miami (Oct 14, 2017)
Penalty Yards 60 vs North Carolina (Sep 30, 2017)
Turnovers 3 vs Jacksonville State (Sep 09, 2017)
Interceptions By 2 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Punts 9 at Virginia (Nov 04, 2017)
Punting Avg 50.1 vs Pittsburgh (Sep 23, 2017)
Long Punt 70 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Punts inside 20 5 vs Tennessee (Sep 04, 2017)
Long Punt Return 80 vs Pittsburgh (Sep 23, 2017)
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